I n n o v a t i v e  G r o o v i n g  &  Tu r n i n g  S o l u t i o n s
METRIC
GrooVical
Precise Grooving & Turning Applications
2
R
t max
W

0.5 to 6.35mm
Groovical Inserts
GrooVical Ordering Code System
4
Ø26
R
t max
W
Ø28.7
t max
RW
Ø26
R
t max
W
Close to shoulder machining
Turning and Grooving positive Chip
Former, preventing tangled chips
around the workpiece
Grooving up to 6.5mm depth
Right hand shown
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max VKX VTX
26
GVN26R/LT1.0-008 1.0 0.08 3.0 ° •
GVNE...-26, GVNE90...-26
GVN26R/LT1.5-0.08 1.5 0.08 4.0 ° •
GVN26R/LT2.0-0.1 2.0 0.10 5.0 ° •
GVN26R/LT2.5-0.15 2.5 0.15 5.0 ° •
29 GVN29R/LT3.0-0.2 3.0 0.2 6.5 ° • GVNE...-29-1, GVNE90...-29-1,
 GVNI...-29
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Close to Shoulder Square Grooving &
Turning Chip Former NEW
5
R
t max
W
Ø26 Ø28.7
t max
W R
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max VKX VTX
26
GVN26R/LS0.57-00 0.57 0.00 1.0 • °
GVNE...-26, GVNE90...-26
GVN26R/LS0.79-00 0.79 0.00 1.6 • °
GVN26R/LS0.79-0.2 0.79 0.20 1.6 • °
GVN26R/LS0.87-00 0.87 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS0.97-00 0.97 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.0-0.1 1.00 0.10 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.07-00 1.07 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.2-00 1.20 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.24-00 1.24 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.4-00 1.40 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.44-00 1.44 0.00 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.5-0.1 1.50 0.10 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.5-0.2 1.50 0.20 5.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.58-0.2 1.58 0.20 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.6-00 1.60 0.00 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.7-0.1 1.70 0.10 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS1.74-00 1.74 0.00 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.0-00 2.00 0.00 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.0-0.1 2.00 0.10 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.0-0.2 2.00 0.20 5.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.22-0.15 2.22 0.15 5.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.39-0.15 2.39 0.15 5.0 • °
GVN26R/LS2.47-0.2 2.47 0.20 5.0 • °
29
GVN29R/LS2.38-0.1 2.38 0.10 6.5 • °
GVNE...-29-1, GVNE90...-29-1,
 GVNI...-29
GVN29R/LS2.5-0.1 2.50 0.10 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LS2.7-0.1 2.70 0.10 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LS3.0-0.2 3.00 0.20 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LS3.17-0.2 3.17 0.20 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LS3.5-0.2 3.50 0.20 6.5 • •
 GVNE...-29-2, GVNE90...-29-2,
GVNI...-29GVN29R/LS4.0-0.4 4.00 0.40 6.5 • •
GVN29R/LS5.0-0.4 5.00 0.40 6.5 • •
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Right hand shown
Close to Shoulder Square Grooving
6
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max VKX VTX
26
GVN26R/LR0.5-0.25 0.50 0.25 1.0 • °
GVNE...-26, GVNE90...-26
GVN26R/LR0.79-0.39 0.79 0.39 1.6 • °
GVN26R/LR1.0-0.5 1.00 0.50 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LR1.2-0.6 1.20 0.60 2.0 • °
GVN26R/LR1.5-0.75 1.50 0.75 5.0 • °
GVN26R/LR1.6-0.8 1.60 0.80 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LR2.0-1.0 2.00 1.00 3.0 • °
GVN26R/LR2.39-1.19 2.39 1.19 5.0 • °
29
GVN29R/LR2.38-1.19 2.38 1.19 6.5 • °
GVNE...-29-1, GVNE90...-29-1,
GVNI...-29
GVN29R/LR2.5-1.25 2.50 1.25 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LR3.0-1.5 3.00 1.50 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LR3.17-1.59 3.17 1.59 6.5 • °
GVN29R/LR4.0-2.0 4.00 2.00 6.5 • •  GVNE...-29-2, GVNE90...-29-2,
GVNI...-29
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Right hand shown
Close to Shoulder Round Grooving
R
t max
W
Ø26 Ø28.7
t-max.
R
W
7
R t max
W
K
Ø26
 K
t maxR
W
Ø28.7
R t max
W
K
Ø26
 K
t maxR
W
Ø28.7
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max Kº VKX VTX
26
GVN26RP0.5-0.05-06R 0.5 0.05 1.0 6 •  °
GVNE...-26, GVNE90...-26
GVN26RP0.5-0.05-06L 0.5 0.05 1.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP0.5-0.05-06R 0.5 0.05 1.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP0.5-0.05-06L 0.5 0.05 1.0 6 •  °
GVN26RP0.5-0.05-15R 0.5 0.05 1.0 15 •  °
GVN26RP0.5-0.05-15L 0.5 0.05 1.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP0.5-0.05-15R 0.5 0.05 1.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP0.5-0.05-15L 0.5 0.05 1.0 15 •  °
GVN26RP1.4-0.05-06R 1.4 0.05 5.0 6 •  °
GVN26RP1.4-0.05-06L 1.4 0.05 5.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP1.4-0.05-06R 1.4 0.05 5.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP1.4-0.05-06L 1.4 0.05 5.0 6 •  °
GVN26RP1.4-0.05-15R 1.4 0.05 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26RP1.4-0.05-15L 1.4 0.05 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP1.4-0.05-15R 1.4 0.05 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP1.4-0.05-15L 1.4 0.05 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26RP2.0-0.1-06R 2.0 0.10 5.0 6 •  °
GVN26RP2.0-0.1-06L 2.0 0.10 5.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP2.0-0.1-06R 2.0 0.10 5.0 6 °  °
GVN26LP2.0-0.1-06L 2.0 0.10 5.0 6 •  °
GVN26RP2.0-0.1-15R 2.0 0.10 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26RP2.0-0.1-15L 2.0 0.10 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP2.0-0.1-15R 2.0 0.10 5.0 15 •  °
GVN26LP2.0-0.1-15L 2.0 0.10 5.0 15 •  °
29
GVN29RP2.5-0.2-06R 2.5 0.20 6.5 6 • •
GVNE...-29-1, GVNE90...-29-1,
GVNI...-29
GVN29RP2.5-0.2-06L 2.5 0.20 6.5 6 ° °
GVN29LP2.5-0.2-06R 2.5 0.20 6.5 6 ° °
GVN29LP2.5-0.2-06L 2.5 0.20 6.5 6 • •
GVN29RP2.5-0.2-15R 2.5 0.20 6.5 15 • •
GVN29RP2.5-0.2-15L 2.5 0.20 6.5 15 ° °
GVN29LP2.5-0.2-15R 2.5 0.20 6.5 15 ° °
GVN29LP2.5-0.2-15L 2.5 0.20 6.5 15 • •
GVN29RP3.0-0.2-06R 3.0 0.20 6.5 6 • •
GVN29RP3.0-0.2-06L 3.0 0.20 6.5 6 ° °
GVN29LP3.0-0.2-06R 3.0 0.20 6.5 6 ° °
GVN29LP3.0-0.2-06L 3.0 0.20 6.5 6 • •
GVN29RP3.0-0.2-15R 3.0 0.20 6.5 15 • •
GVN29RP3.0-0.2-15L 3.0 0.20 6.5 15 ° °
GVN29LP3.0-0.2-15R 3.0 0.20 6.5 15 ° °
GVN29LP3.0-0.2-15L 3.0 0.20 6.5 15 • •
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Right hand shown (R...R)
Close to Shoulder Parting Off
GVNR...R
GVNR...L
K
K
K
K
8
t max
R
W
Ø28.7
t max
W R
Ø28.7
Round Grooving (GV29)
External Internal
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max VKX VTX
29
GV29R/LR2.38-1.19 2.38 1.19 6.5 • •
GVE...-29-1, GVE90...-2901,
GVI...-29
GV29R/LR2.5-1.25 2.50 1.25 6.5 • •
GV29R/LR3.0-1.5 3.00 1.50 6.5 • •
GV29R/LR3.17-1.59 3.17 1.59 6.5 • •
GV29R/LR4.0-2.0 4.00 2.00 6.5 • •
GVE...-29-2, GVE90...-29-2,
GVI...-29, GVNE...-29-2,
GVNE90...-29-2, GVNI...-29
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Right hand shown
Square Grooving (GV29)
External Internal
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grade Toolholder
IC RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max VKX VTX
29
GV29R/LS2.38-0.1 2.38 0.10 6.5 • •
GVE...-29-1, GVE90...-2901,
GVI...-29
GV29R/LS2.5-0.1 2.50 0.10 6.5 • •
GV29R/LS2.7-0.1 2.70 0.10 6.5 • •
GV29R/LS3.0-0.2 3.00 0.20 6.5 • •
GV29R S3.0-0.4 3.00 0.40 6.5 • •
GV29R/LS3.17-0.2 3.17 0.20 6.5 • •
GV29R/LS3.5-0.2 3.50 0.20 6.5 • • GVE...-29-2, GVE90...-29-2,
 GVI...-29, GVNE...-29-2,
GVNE90...-29-2, GVNI...-29
GV29R/LS4.0-0.4 4.00 0.40 6.5 • •
GV29R/LS5.0-0.4 5.00 0.40 6.5 • •
•	 In stock
°  Available upon request
Right hand shown
9

t max*
B
H
L1
L2
H1
F
H2
B1L2
B2
t max*
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F B1 B2 Insert Screw Torx Key
26
GVNER/L10-26 10 125 10 28.0 8.5 10.2 6.2
-
SGM5 L20IP
GVNER/L12-26 12 125 12 28.0 6.5 12.2 4.2
GVNER/L16-26 16 125 16 28.0 2.5 16.2 -
GVNER/L20-26 20 125 20 28.0 - 20.2 -
GVNER/L25-26 25 150 25 28.0 - 25.2 -
29
GVNER/L12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 12.5 4 1.75
GVNER/L12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 12.5 4 2.75
GVNER/L16-29-1 16 125 16 23.2 12 16.5 - 1.75
GVNER/L16-29-2 16 125 16 23.2 12 16.5 - 2.75
GVNER/L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.9 8 20.5 - 1.75
GVNER/L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.9 8 20.5 - 2.75
GVNER/L25-29-1 25 150 25 18.0 3 25.5 - 1.75
GVNER/L25-29-2 25 150 25 18.0 3 25.5 - 2.75
Close to Shoulder External Toolholders
GVN26
GVN29
Right hand shown
* See page 14 for t max and D max limitations.
10
B
H1 H
L2
L1
F
t max*
B
H1 H
L2
L1
F
t max*
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH H=B L1 H1 L2 B2 H2 F Insert Screw Torx Key
26
GVNE90R/L20-26 20 125 20 20.0 - - 28.5
SGM5 L20IP
GVNE90R/L25-26 25 150 25 20.0 - - 33.5
29
GVNE90R/L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 1.75 8 28.0
GVNE90R/L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 2.75 8 28.0
GVNE90R/L25-29-1 25 150 25 25.0 1.75 3 33.0
GVNE90R/L25-29-2 25 150 25 25.0 2.75 3 33.0
B
H
L1L2
F
H2
L2
t max*
B2
B
H
L1L2
F
H2
L2
t max*
B2
| For LH90° work applications use LH toolholder with RH insert and vice versa.
RH Insert RH Insert
E - RH E - RH
E90° - LH E90° - LH
GVN26 GV29 / GVN29
Close to Shoulder External Toolholders 90°
Right hand shown
GVN26
GVN29
* See page 14 for t max and D max limitations.
11
Close to Shoulder Internal Toolholders
with Coolant
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH D L1 L2 A B H1 F Insert Screw Torx Key
29
GVNIR/L25-29 25 200 19 22.6 23.8 11.3 19.0
SGM5 L20IP
GVNIR/L32-29 32 250 19 29.0 30.5 14.5 22.2
B
A
L1
L2
F
D
t max*
H1
GVNE20-GVNI25-RH Insert
| For LH Internal work applications use LH toolholder with RH insert and vice versa.
B
A
L1
L2
F
D
t max*
H1
RH Insert
E - RH
I - LH
GV29 / GVN29
Right hand shown
* See page 14 for t max and D max limitations.
12
External Toolholders (GV29)
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F B1 B2 Insert Screw Torx Key
29
GVER/L12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 7.2 4 1.75
SGM5 L20IP
GVER/L12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 6.2 4 2.75
GVER/L16-29-1 16 125 16 23.2 12 11.2 - 1.75
GVER/L16-29-2 16 125 16 23.2 12 10.2 - 2.75
GVER/L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.9 8 15.2 - 1.75
GVER/L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.9 8 14.2 - 2.75
GVER/L25-29-1 25 150 25 18 3 20.2 - 1.75
GVER/L25-29-2 25 150 25 18 3 19.2 - 2.75
B
H
L1
L2

* See page 14 for t max and D max limitations.
13
External Toolholders 90° (GV29)
B
H
L1
H1
F
B2 H2
H2L2
t max* L3
Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F L3 B2 Insert Screw Torx Key
29
GVE90R/L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 8 28 4.8 1.75
SGM5 L20IP
GVE90R/L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 8 28 5.8 2.75
GVE90R/L25-29-1 25 150 25 25.2 8 33 4.8 1.75
GVE90R/L25-29-2 25 150 25 25.2 8 33 2.75
Internal Toolholders (GV29) with Coolant
B
A
L1